# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Gerard Harbers	12/03/2007
Takaaki Yagi	11/21/2007
Johannes W.H.S. Smitt	11/28/2007
Serge J. Bierhuizen	11/28/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Philips Lumileds Lighting Company, LLC	
Street Address:	370 W. Trimble Road	
City:	San Jose	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95131	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11949697	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (408)382-0481

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408-382-0480

Email: rachel@patentlawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: PATENT LAW GROUP LLP

Address Line 1: 2635 NORTH FIRST STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 223

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95134

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LUM-06-11-01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rachel Leiterman	

Total Attachments: 6

PATENT REEL: 020220 FRAME: 0624

500415945

OP \$40,00 11

source=LUM-06-11-01\_Assignment#page1.tif source=LUM-06-11-01\_Assignment#page2.tif source=LUM-06-11-01\_Assignment#page3.tif source=LUM-06-11-01\_Partially-Signed-Assg#page1.tif source=LUM-06-11-01\_Partially-Signed-Assg#page2.tif source=LUM-06-11-01\_Partially-Signed-Assg#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020220 FRAME: 0625

#### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Gerard Harbers, Takaaki Yagi, Johannes W. H. S. Smitt, Serge J. Bierhuizen

hereby sell, assign and transfer to **Philips Lumileds Lighting Company, LLC**, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 370 W. Trimble Road, San Jose, CA 95131, their successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

#### ILLUMINATION MODULE FOR SECTIONAL ILLUMINATION

for which we have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignees to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignees, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignees, their successors and assigns.

Executed this 2	H. day.of <i>QUEL</i>	when	, 2007.
	<u> </u>	M	4
State of	) ) ss.	Gera	rd Harbers
County of	)		
On	before me,		
			personally
name(s) is(are) subscribed executed the same in his/l	d to the within instrume her/their authorized cap ment the person(s), or t	ent and acknowled pacity(ies), and that	personally to be the person(s) whose ged to me that he/she/they at by his/her/their half of which the person(s)
	WI	TNESS my hand a	and official seal.
	SIC	SNATURE OF NO	OTARY

Page 1 of 3

Executed this	day of	, 2007.
		Takaaki Yagi
VITNESSED:		
Signature		
Date		
Гуре or print name of wi	itness	
Executed this	day of	
State of	)	Johannes W. H. S. Smitt
State of	) ss.	
On	befor	re me,
personally appeared known to me or proved t name(s) is(are) subscribe executed the same in his/	o me on the basis ed to the within in her/their authorizement the person(	personally s of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose astrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they zed capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their (s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
		WITNESS my hand and official seal.
		SIGNATURE OF NOTARY

Executed this	day of	, 2007.
		Serge J. Bierhuizen
State of	_	
State of	) ss. )	
On	before	me,
personally appeared	· -	personally
name(s) is(are) subscribed to executed the same in his/her	o the within inst their authorize ont the person(s)	personally of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose trument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they ded capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their or, or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
		WITNESS my hand and official seal.
		SIGNATURE OF NOTARY

### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Gerard Harbers, Takaaki Yagi, Johannes W. H. S. Smitt, Serge J. Bierhuizen

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Philips Lumileds Lighting Company, LLC, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 370 W. Trimble Road, San Jose, CA 95131, their successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

# ILLUMINATION MODULE FOR SECTIONAL ILLUMINATION

for which we have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignees to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignees, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignees, their successors and assigns.

Executed this	day of	, 2007.
ate of	)	Gerard Harbers
ounty of	) ss. )	
On	before n	ne,
rsonally appeared		personally
me(s) is(are) subscribe ecuted the same in his/i	d to the within instr- her/their authorized ment the person(s),	personally satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose ument and acknowledged to me that he/shc/they capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
		WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	-	SIGNATURE OF NOTARY

Page 1 of 3

Executed this \_\_21\_ day of \_November\_\_, 2007.

Takaali Jay

WITNESSED:

Nov. 21, 2007
Date

Executed this 28th day of November, 2007.

On November 28 2007 before me, Helite Ann Kalman Noton Public personally appeared Themes W. H. S. Smith personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNES my hand and official seal.

Executed this 28th day of November

on November 28, 2057 before me, Melite Ann Kahman Notage Reb We personally appeared Serge J. Bierhu. 2en personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

MELITA ANN KAND Commission # 1688762

WITNESS my hand and official scal.